

State of Nevada

Private Investigators Licensing Board

Board Members

David Spencer, Chairman James Colbert Jim Nadeau Robert Uithoven Mark Zane Kevin Ingram, Executive Director

3110 S. Durango Drive, Suite 202 Las Vegas, NV 89117 Telephone: (702) 486-3003 Fax: (702) 486-3009 pilbinfo@ag.nv.gov www.nevadapiboard.org

AGENDA PRIVATE INVESTIGATOR'S LICENSING BOARD

PUBLIC HEARING TO ACT UPON A PROPOSED REGULATION

The Private Investigators Licensing Board of the State of Nevada is scheduled to hold a public hearing proposing the amendment/adoption of regulations pertaining to chapter 648 of the Nevada Administrative Code:

- DATE: Friday, June 20, 2014
- LOCATION: Grant Sawyer State Office Building 555 E. Washington Ave Attorney General Conference Room, Suite 4500 Las Vegas, Nevada 89703

VIDEO CONFERENCE LOCATION:

Office of the Attorney General 100 North Carson Street Mock Court Room Carson City, Nevada 89701

TIME: 1:00 p.m.

1. Roll call of Board Members

2. Public Comment

Members of the general public may bring matters not appearing on the agenda to the attention of the Board. The Board may discuss the matters, but may not act on the matters at this meeting. If the Board desires, the matters may be placed on a future agenda for action. Public comments will be limited to 5 minutes per person at the discretion of the Chairman.

- 3. Public Hearing on LCB File No. R073-14
- 4. Consideration of public comments and written comments "for possible action"
- 5. Adoption of LCB File No. R073-14 "for possible action"

6. Public Comment

Members of the general public may bring matters not appearing on the agenda to the attention of the Board. The Board may discuss the matters, but may not act on the matters at this meeting. If the Board desires, the matters may be placed on a future agenda for action. Public comments will be limited to 5 minutes per person at the discretion of the Chairman.

7. Adjournment

*"for possible action" indicates action may be taken on a particular item.

The Agenda was posted at the following places:

Department of Motor Vehicles & Public Safety, 2701 E. Sahara Avenue, Las Vegas, NV Private Investigators Licensing Board website <u>www.nevadapiboard.org</u> Nevada Public Notice website <u>https://notice.nv.gov</u> Nevada Legislature website www.leg.state.nv.us/App/Notice/A/ Private Investigators Board, 704 W. Nye Lane, Suite 203, Carson City, NV Private Investigators Board, 3110 S. Durango Drive, Suite 202, Las Vegas, NV Grant Sawyer Building, 555 E. Washington Avenue, Las Vegas, NV Office of the Attorney General, 100 N. Carson Street, Carson City, NV Nevada State Capitol, Capitol Complex, Carson City, NV Regional Transportation Commission, 2050 Villanova Avenue, Reno, NV

Carson City Library 900 North Roop Carson City, Nevada 89701-3101

Churchill County Library 553 South Main Street Fallon, Nevada 89406-3306

Las Vegas-Clark County Library District Headquarters 833 Las Vegas Boulevard North Las Vegas, Nevada 89101-2062 Lincoln County Library Street 63 Main Street Pioche, Nevada 89043

Lyon County Library System 20 Nevin Way Yerington, Nevada 89447-2399

Mineral County Public Library P.O. Box 1390 Hawthorne, Nevada 89415 Douglas County Public Library 1625 Library Lane Minden, Nevada 89423-0337

Elko County Library 720 Court Street Elko, Nevada 89801-3397

Esmeralda County Library Corner of Crook & 4th Street P.O. Box 430 Goldfield, Nevada 89013-0430

Eureka County Library 10190 Monroe Street Eureka, Nevada 89316

Humboldt County Library 85 East 5th Street Winnemucca, Nevada 89445-3095

Battle Mountain Branch Library (Lander County) White Pine County Library 625 South Broad Street Battle Mountain, Nevada 89820

Pershing County Library 1125 Central Avenue Lovelock, Nevada 89419

Storey County Public Library (CLOSED, instead, send to the Storey County Clerk's Office, see below)

Storey County Treasurer and Clerk's Office Drawer D Virginia City, Nevada 89440

Tonopah Public Library (Nye County) P.O. Box 449 Tonopah, Nevada 89049

Washoe County Library System 301 South Center Street Reno, Nevada 89501-2102

950 Campton Street Elv, Nevada 89301

The supporting documents for this meeting may be obtained by contacting Kevin Ingram at (702) 486-3003 or kingram@ag.nv.gov. These documents are also available in our office located at 3110 S. Durango Drive, Suite 202, Las Vegas, NV 89117.

We will make reasonable accommodations for members of the public who are disabled and wish to attend the meeting. Should special arrangements for the meeting be necessary, please notify the Private Investigators Licensing Board in writing at 704 W. Nye Lane Suite 203, Carson City, Nevada or call Kimberly Christensen at (775) 687-3223, as soon as possible.